TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		07/27/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spacelabs Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	5150 220th Avenue SE	
City:	Issaquah	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98029	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2444838	ULTRAVIEW
Registration Number:	2491095	ULTRAVIEW
Registration Number:	2245521	BIRTHNET
Registration Number:	2121317	OR CHART
Registration Number:	2148090	TRU-LINK
Registration Number:	2067753	INTESYS
Registration Number:	1993012	SPACELABS MEDICAL
Registration Number:	1961970	CVSCAN
Registration Number:	2118689	CHARTMASTER
Registration Number:	1961937	VARITREND
Registration Number:	2019802	WINDNA
Registration Number:	2024309	NEOSCAN
Registration Number:	1844284	TRU-LINK
Registration Number:	1896885	TRU-CUFF
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900101505 **REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0105**

Registration Number:	1615577	FLEXPORT
Registration Number:	1584492	CUFF-R-ALL
Registration Number:	1467172	BIOTEL
Registration Number:	1320540	SPACELABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485.1619 SPACELABS 12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
Date:	03/12/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=term tm - Bank to Spacelabs 12#page1.tif source=term tm - Bank to Spacelabs 12#page2.tif source=term tm - Bank to Spacelabs 12#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0106

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July \mathfrak{N} , 2007, is made by Bank of the West (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Spacelabs Medical, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2005 at Reel 3111 and Frame 0567; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF THE WEST

By: Shikha Name: SHIKHA REHHAN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

-

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ULTRAVIEW	2444838	4/17/01
ULTRAVIEW	2491095	9/18/01
BIRTHNET	2245521	5/18/99
OR CHART	2121317	12/16/97
TRU-LINK	2148090	3/31/98
INTESYS	2067753	6/3/97
SPACELABS MEDICAL	1993012	8/13/96
CVSCAN	1961970	3/12/96
CHARTMASTER	2118689	12/9/97
VARITREND	1961937	3/12/96
WINDNA	2019802	11/26/96
NEOSCAN	2024309	12/17/96
TRU-LINK	1844284	7/12/94
TRU-CUFF	1896885	5/30/95
FLEXPORT	1615577	10/2/90
CUFF-R-ALL	1584492	2/27/90
BIOTEL	1467172	12/1/87
SPACELABS	1320540	2/19/85

TRI1\654812v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 03/13/2008